

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 14626-14631

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 & 08/12/2008 in
CRLMA No. 14469/2008 & CRLMA No. 14471/2008 & CRLMA No.
14473/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BABUBHAI JAMNADAS PATEL ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.14626-14631/2009(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Shah, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yatin N. Oza, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Roma J. Fidelis, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

in CRLMP.14626- Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
14631/09 Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
CRLMP.NO(s). 14626-14631 -2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Since the private respondents are appearing
on caveat, service of notice on the said respondents is
waived. Service on the said respondents shall be deemed
to have been completed.

Let notice be served on the State of Gujarat, both in the

usual course and also through the learned Standing Counsel. The same may be effected by way of dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petitions within 29th September, 2009. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within 6th October, 2009.

Let these matters be listed for final disposal on 8th October, 2009.

In the meantime, we make it very clear that we are not staying the investigation, which may proceed expeditiously. However, during the pendency of these matters, the petitioners shall not be arrested without the leave of this Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master