

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6927-6932/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 and 08/12/2008 in CRLMA No.14469/2008 with CRLMA No.14471/2008 and with CRLMA No.14473/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BABUBHAI JAMNADAS PATEL ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv B. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.  
  
Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wah,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is common ground that during the pendency of these special leave petitions, the Investigating Officer has investigated the case and submitted the report in terms of section 157 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

However, it is stated that till date the learned Magistrate in seisin of the case has not passed any order.

We direct the learned Magistrate to pass appropriate order in accordance with law on the report so submitted expeditiously.

However, in case the order passed by the learned Magistrate on the report submitted by the Investigating Agency goes adverse to the petitioners, they shall have liberty to assail the same in accordance with law.

It is made clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the merit of the case.

The special leave petitions stand dismissed with the observation aforesaid.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|(Suresh Kumar Verma)

|Court Master|